FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	06-18-20	001 T	U.S	S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE
ÒMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			_	Patent and	d Trademark Office
ab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼			had ariainal a	<b>▼</b>	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1017505	77 <u>attac</u> . Name and address			copy thereof.
Norbert Lui	/ uls	. Italio ana adaros.	_		ខ 🚃
Hans Panskus	0 <b>410</b> [	Name:	Bayer Akti	engesellschaf	
		Internal Address:	Patente und	Lizenzen	37
Albert Schnatterer  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No				% <b>1</b> %
	163 <u>IX</u> NO				170
3. Nature of conveyance:					<u> </u>
Assignment	er	Street Address: _	D-51368 L	everkusen	
Security Agreement Chan	ge of Name		Germany		
Other		City:	- 44.00-141	State:	ZIP:
Execution Date: April 24, 2001	A	dditional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached?	☐ Yes	X No
If this document is being filed together with  A. Patent Application No.(s)  To Be Assigned  Filed Herewith	Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.	(s)		
Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	espondence 6	. Total number of ap	plications an	d patents invo	olved:
Name: Richard E.L. Henderson		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation		Enclosed			
Patent Department		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		ZA / taktor			
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road		. Deposit account n	umber:		
		13-3848			
City: Pittsburgh State: PA	ZIP: <u>15205-974</u> 1	(Attach duplicate o	copy of this pa	ge if paying by	deposit account)
City. 11003332		E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.  Donna J. Veatch  Name of Person Signing	Da	Signature	<u></u> . Г	June 4, 20	001
/	er of pages including cove	cuired cover sheet information	i to: Mo 622	1/LeA 34,	665
06/15/2001 LMUELLER 00000163 133848 09873740" do	Commissioner of Patents & 11.	D.C. 20231			- <del></del>
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	<i>I</i>	O1595Recordation Form	Cover Sheet - pa	ge 1 of 3)	

PATENT REEL: 011888 FRAME: 0547

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We.

1.

- Norbert LUI of Roggendorfstr.55, 51061 Köln, GERMANY
- 2. Hans PANSKUS
  - of Damaschke Str.26, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany
- 3. Albert SCHNATTERER of Haberstr.75, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

## IMPROVED PROCESS FOR PREPARING SUSTITUTED PYRIDINES

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
09-04-24	1. Noslocit C
0,0,0,	tes 1
01-04-24	2. Jaus Jours held
	Alkad Well
01-04-24	3. 1000 pc 4

LEA 34665-US

**RECORDED: 05/04/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011888 FRAME: 0548